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Page 17 8531 Herald Angels Stocking Lynn Bywater:

Pattern Name:
Designed By:
Company:
Copyright:
Fabric:

Size:

8531 Herald Angels Stocking
Lynn Bywaters
Dimensions

techelady 11-15-2011

Aida 14,

dk blue

186w X 286h Stitches
14 Count, 33.7

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

5w X 51.8%9h cm

H 8 0 BOCaaEEnffl et aeNye.
B B Q8 B CEFErEEEENFzZZEArFZnEZEE

NEPRPRPRERPRERPERPRFRONDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDNDDN

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

310
321
356
433
500
645
648
676
699
700
745
758
760
796
815
816
825
898
945
975
977
White
3776
780
977
3827
996
799
977
5282

Floss Used for French Knots:

Black

Christmas Red
Terra Cotta-MD
Brown—-MD

Blue Green-VY DK
Beaver Gray-VY DK
Beaver Gray-LT

0ld Gold-LT
Christmas Green-DK
Christmas Green-DK MD
Yellow-LT Pale
Terra Cotta-VY LT
Salmon

Royal Blue-DK
Garnet-MD

Garnet

Blue-DK

Coffee Brown-VY DK
Tawny

Golden Brown-DK
Golden Brown-LT
White

Mahogany-LT
Topaz-UL VY DK
Golden Brown-LT
Golden Brown-Pale
Electric Blue-MD
Delft Blue-MD
Golden Brown-LT
Metallic Gold

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ ] [ 2 DMC 310 Black
[ | o 2 DMC 321 Christmas Red
[] [ ) 2 DMC White White
Floss Used for Back Stitches:

Symbol Strands Type Number Color
[ ] 1 DMC 310 Black
B e 4 DMC 310 Black
B 2 DMC 310 Black
B — 3 DMC 321 Christmas Red. Use 3 strands for cording
N — 1 DMC 356 Terra Cotta-MD
[ e— 1 DMC 676 0ld Gold-LT
n — 1 DMC 780 Topaz-UL VY DK
n— 1 DMC 898 Coffee Brown-VY DK
[ c— 1 DMC White White. Thick green lines on blue dress peplum - couching
[] cm— 1 DMC White White
'R 1 DMC 977 Golden Brown-LT

2 DMC 5282 Metallic Gold

Floss Used for Straight Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ ] 1

DMC

310

Black
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

B e 1 DMC 310 Black
[] - ~, 1 DMC White White
Notes:

Do not stitch arrow at name line. This is only a guide to center name placement.
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Pacxon HuTen
Hurent B MoTke: 6
InuHa MOTKA: 795.0 cm

Type Number Full Half Quarter Petite Back(cm) Str(cm) Spec(cm) French Bead Skein Est.

BDoMC 310 146 0 0 0 520.5 0.4 0.0 7 0 1.000
BmDoMC 310 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0 0 1.000
BmDoMC 310 0 0 0 0 5.1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BboMCc 321 729 0 0 0 73.8 0.0 0.0 11 0 1.000
EbMC 356 76 0 0 0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BboMC 433 331 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDoMC 500 707 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 645 19 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IpMC 648 229 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 676 796 0 0 0 8.1 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 699 1289 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BboMC 700 688 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[JDMC 745 3018 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
[IpMC 758 295 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IpMC 760 22 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BboMC 780 0 0 0 0 9.8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
WDoMC 796 541 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDoMC 815 628 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 816 594 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 825 1201 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
WDoMC 898 149 0 0 0 73.8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[IDMC 945 169 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BboMC 975 829 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ObMc 977 630 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ JDMC White 1223 0 0 0 3.5 3.4 0.0 0 0 1.000
[ ]DMC White 0 0 0 0 25.1 0.0 0.0 84 0 1.000
.DMC 3776 2020 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
DMC 780
DDMC 977 1033 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
DMC 3827
.DMC 996 954 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
DMC 799
[]DMC 977 240 0 0 0 15.3 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000

DMC 5282



